

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

CWT

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP.		ANDISE CORP.	Purchase Order No.:	PO-2024-060	
Address:	37 Kasiyahan St. Holy Spirit District 2, Quezon City			Date:	September 16, 2024	
Contact Info:	7340-8406/09177064931/ sales.asterden@gmail.com			Term of Payment:	On Account	
				Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9	
Supplier Regis	ered with:	PhilGEPS Certificate Reference No.: 2	01810-73586-767316221			
Gentlemen: Please de	liver the follow	ring article(s), product(s), supplies, or mater	rials listed below, subject to the tern	ns and conditions contained	herein:	
Please del	eliver to this office within		twenty (20) working days	from receipt !	hereof the following	

NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
1	100	units	LED Downlight, 6 watts warm light LED Integrated, 900 total lumens output fixture 220-240V	252.00	25,200.00		
2	50	units	Door Knob , Door Hardware, knob type, Lever, Handleset or Lock with fuctionality and finish (standard type door knob) (YALE)	1,080.45	54,022.50		
3	100	units	Bulb Socket , Light Bulb/lamp socket that can be inserted with light bulb whether it can be incandescent, low energy halogen, CLF Compact fluorescent lights or the latest LED/SMD bulb replacements, 220-240V	26.25	2,625.00		
4	1	units	Electric Plainer, High Power-to-weight ratio for superior, ergonomic design for fatigue-free operation, continuous rating input of 500watts to 800watts, 82mm or more, 220-240V (MAKITA)	5,400.00	5,400.00		
				_			
			LESS: EWT 1% 779.00		87,247.50		
			GMP 5% 3,894.98		4,673.98 82,573.52		
			DD N. (D. martha Vala		02,57 5.52		
			P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: RFQ No.: 2024-122 PR No. 24-0364-SVP (PRID), PR No. 24-0365-SVP (PRID)				
		-	Total Amount in Words: Eighty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Three Pesos and Fifty-Two Centavos Only				

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP. holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability that may be caused to any third party that may be injured or harmed due to the willful, unlawful or negligent act or omission of ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP. or any of its personnel or representative, without pre udice to any other legal action that PHIC may have against ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP. in relation to the implementation of the
- 2. The agency hall impose penalty in an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered items for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.
- 3. If the date of receipt of the Purchase Order (P.O.) by the dealer is not indicated, it shall be deemed received on the day it was acknowledged to have been received by a representative either through fax or e-mail.

CONFORME:	<u>09-2499 y</u>	Received copy of P.O.:		
	Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative	Sept · No promy		



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

Purchase Order No.: PO-2024-060

ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP.

Supplier:

Address:	37 Kasiyahan St. Holy Spirit District 2,	Quezon City	Date:	September 16, 2024		
Tel. Fax No.:	7340-8406/09177064931/ sales.asterden@gmail.com			Terms of Payment:	On Account	
				Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9	
Supplier Regis	ered with: PhilGEPS Certific	ate Reference No.: 20:	1810-73586-767316221			
Gentlemen: Please d	liver the following article(s), product(s)), supplies, or materi	als listed below, subject to th	e terms and conditions contained	herein:	
Please del	ver to this office within		twenty (20) working days	from receipt	nereof the following	
				'		
Terms & Cond	tions:					
	he above item(s) shall be made within the p or shall only be from 09:00a.m. to 11:30 a.ı ntre, Pasig City.					
5. Delivery Re	eipt and Sales Invoice shall be required for	one-time complete del	ivery of the goods.			
	compatible or non-compliant goods as to s				•	
Contract. N private secto	ting parties undertake to comply with Office Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiteration of PhilHealth No Gift Policy (Revision 1) which is deemed incorporated into this o PhilHealth personnel shall solicit, demand, or accept, directly or indirectly, any gift from any person, group or association, or juridical entity, whether from the public or , at anytime, on or off the work premises where such gift is given in the course of official duties or which in connection with any transaction which may affect the functions or influence the actions of directors or employees, or create the appearance of a conflict of interest.					
	he request for extension should be submitted before the lapse of the original delivery date. The maximum allowable extension shall not be longer than the initial delivery period ne original contract.					
	e or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the parties in connection with the implementation of the contract, the parties shall make every effort to resolve h dispute or difference by mutual consultation.					
	tion, sult or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract shall be submitted to arbitration in the Philippines according to the provisions of RA. 876, otherwise known tration Law" and R.A. 9285, otherwise known as the "Alternative Dispute Resolution Act of 2004".					
	ecessary to promote arbitration or to seek judicial relief, PHIC and ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP. agree that any legal action, suit or arising out of or relating to the Contract may be instituted in any competent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of other courts of equal jurisdiction.					
	es - In the event that PHIC is compelled to commence arbitration or to seek judicial relief to enforce the provisions of the Contract, it shall be entitled to attorney's fees and mages equivalent to ten percent (10%) and fifteen percent (15%), respectively, of the contract price or the amount claimed in the arbitration or judicial action, whichever is					
nigher,					,	
	e cost of arbitration or litigation, whichever is applicable, and other expenses incidental thereto. Y CLAUSE. This agreement shall take effect upon signing hereof by the Parties and shall commence performace of its obligations upon the acceptance og PHIC Purchase					
Order.	Ü				. 0	
	20.0	0 4 4 4 4 4	Very 1	truly yours,		
	09-21999 Very truly yours,					
					ERGAKA, DPh.	
					d, SBAC	
Certified Budget A			87,247.50	APPROVED:	Ų	
	HRISTINE G.DALUZ	SHERY	ANA AGUILAR	0	2	
	Fiscal Examiner A		Controller III	1500	umm	
				ATTY. FRANCI	S JAY E. REMIGIO	
Within the COB	2024			Senior M	anager, PRID	
Expense Code:	5020 3990 /502032100+				THE AGENCY ed Representative	
Budget:	87, 247.50					
Remarks:	harge to PRID	9/19/20	4			
		<u> </u>				
CONFORME:				Received copy of P.O.:		
	Hertents	· Berfit		Sept-	20, rou	
	Signature over Pri	nted Name and		Dat	c	
	Position of Authoriz	eu Kepresentative				